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IHSA State Swimming and Diving Championships - 2/28/2020 to 2/29/2020

Results
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

IHSA: 1:29.53 2018# New Trier

P Gridley, C Scheinfeld, R Gridley, P Bailey

POOL: 1:29.53 2018& New Trier

P Gridley, C Scheinfeld, R Gridley, P Bailey

NATIONAL: 1:27.47 2014$ Baylor, TN

Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

HC*1 1:31.31

Lahmann, Nolan Jr Cho, Alexander Sr

Cochlan, Cullen Sr Ozgen, Erkan Jr

23.16 25.50 20.8021.85

GBS*1 1:31.31

Zuiker, Adam Sr Iida, Max Jr

Khatkovyy, Nick Jr Hadjiivanov, Mike Sr

24.77 24.53 19.8722.14

OP3 1:31.55

Pareja, Diego Jr Guerrero, Benjamin Jr

Raidt, Will Sr Tirone, Frank Jr

23.08 26.52 20.0621.89

SCN4 1:31.81

Filipovic, Srboljub Sr Baxter, Nathaniel Sr

Filipovic, Aleksej So Kowaleski, Daniel Jr

23.64 25.36 21.2621.55

STEV5 1:33.38

Carollo, AJ Sr Zhang, Jack Sr

Song, Josh So Kim, Jake Sr

23.59 26.21 21.5022.08

WV6 1:33.69

Deshpande, Arnav Knothe, Brian Jr

Deshpande, Aayush Sr Conrads, Lucas Jr

24.84 25.81 21.2921.75

B - Final

WCHI7 1:34.38

Wolford, Kyle Sr Cook, Teegan Jr

Herwig, Will Jr Culloton, Brian Sr

23.76 26.42 21.3122.89

MMA8 1:34.74

Conner, Ryan Jr Spillane, Ty Jr

Harris, Josh Robertson, Benjamin

24.30 24.57 21.9823.89

SCE-IL9 1:34.79

Redden, Jack Yetter, Sean Sr

Windle, Calvin Jr Clarke, Braden Jr

24.97 26.55 21.2322.04

BARR10 1:34.93

O'Leary, Griffin So Langlois, Daniel Jr

Ujiiye, Shawn Sr Hoppe, Jack Sr

23.04 27.03 21.5223.34

NN11 1:35.03

Bochenski, Grant Jr Jacobs, Owen Sr

Li, Justin Li, Andrew

22.93 26.53 21.9923.58

FEN12 1:35.09

Buinauskas, Pete Flynn, Mike So

McCarthy, Connor Jr Bajda, Dan Sr

25.65 25.82 21.1922.43

 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

IHSA: 1:29.53 2018# New Trier

P Gridley, C Scheinfeld, R Gridley, P Bailey

POOL: 1:29.53 2018& New Trier

P Gridley, C Scheinfeld, R Gridley, P Bailey

NATIONAL: 1:27.47 2014$ Baylor, TN

Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GBS1 1:31.59

Zuiker, Adam Sr Iida, Max Jr

Khatkovyy, Nick Jr Hadjiivanov, Mike Sr

24.38 24.80 20.1122.30

OP2 1:32.00

Pareja, Diego Jr Guerrero, Benjamin Jr

Raidt, Will Sr Tirone, Frank Jr

23.30 26.43 20.2422.03

HC3 1:32.28

Lahmann, Nolan Jr Cho, Alexander Sr

Cochlan, Cullen Sr Ozgen, Erkan Jr

23.34 25.78 20.9722.19

SCN4 1:32.56

Filipovic, Srboljub Sr Baxter, Nathaniel Sr

Filipovic, Aleksej So Kowaleski, Daniel Jr

23.79 25.51 21.7321.53

STEV5 1:32.93

Carollo, AJ Sr Zhang, Jack Sr

Song, Josh So Kim, Jake Sr

23.51 26.33 20.9722.12

WV6 1:33.28

Deshpande, Arnav Knothe, Brian Jr

Deshpande, Aayush Sr Conrads, Lucas Jr

24.52 25.91 21.4921.36

BARR7 1:33.66

O'Leary, Griffin So Langlois, Daniel Jr

Ujiiye, Shawn Sr Hoppe, Jack Sr

22.91 27.03 20.9522.77

NN8 1:33.77

Bochenski, Grant Jr Jacobs, Owen Sr

Li, Justin Li, Andrew

22.79 26.23 21.4123.34

FEN9 1:34.30

Buinauskas, Pete Flynn, Mike So

McCarthy, Connor Jr Bajda, Dan Sr

25.63 25.41 21.1622.10

WCHI10 1:34.49

Wolford, Kyle Sr Cook, Teegan Jr

Herwig, Will Jr Culloton, Brian Sr

23.94 26.48 21.3322.74

MMA11 1:34.51

Conner, Ryan Jr Spillane, Ty Jr

Harris, Josh Robertson, Benjamin

24.11 24.76 21.8723.77

SCE-IL12 1:35.32

Redden, Jack Yetter, Sean Sr

Windle, Calvin Jr Clarke, Braden Jr

25.52 26.24 21.4122.15

LOY13 1:35.43

Kelly, Andrew So Andrew, Everet Sr

Andrew, Lachlan So Flanagan, Step Jr

24.49 26.32 21.3523.27

LYN14 1:35.49

Vitek, AJ Johnson, Mitchell Sr

Samuolis, Tomas Jr Schoneman, Michael

25.50 25.72 20.7223.55

NT15 1:35.54

Dienstag, Sam Sr Brown, Sam Jr

Gibson, Matt So Hagist, Marc

25.14 26.29 21.0923.02

LP16 1:35.72

Berdychowski, Ernest Jr Stempien, Philip

Kimmel, Benjamin Sr Drozd, Jacob Fr

24.69 27.42 21.0522.56

MS17 1:35.87

Lindholm, Kai Nielson, Logan Sr

Ostrowski, Alex Young, Daniel Sr

25.27 26.70 20.3623.54

STRL18 1:35.92

Wike, Jack Sr Drolema, Skylar Fr

Austin, Reiley So Sandefer, Calvin Jr

23.70 27.38 21.3623.48

RM19 1:35.99

Slifierz, Lukas Keeley, Sam Jr

Hardt, Jacob Molin, Vlad

25.36 25.85 21.6523.13

JP20 1:36.55

Olson, Jaden Sr Fernandez, Matthew Sr

Miller, Zenin Thakur, Matthew

22.73 27.00 22.3124.51

ETHS21 1:36.81

Herrick, Charles Hardy, Caden

Johnson, Alexander Duffy, Charles Jr

24.86 27.83 20.8823.24

WN22 1:36.93

Burau, Dylan So Rogers, Andrew

Mixter, Will Hogan, Mitchell Jr

24.18 26.91 20.8425.00

LWE23 1:37.55

Fisher, Jacob Cunningham, Cooper

Rhode, Mason Sr Rossetto, Patrick

25.95 26.93 21.8122.86

META24 1:37.59

Meinert, Michael Alderson, Justin Sr

Brown, Dalton Pearson, Will

26.99 24.66 22.0523.89

WDSK25 1:37.86

Cynor, Quinton Jr Gunner, Dunnett

Phillips, Nick Tueber, Aiden

23.17 27.61 22.9224.16

MV26 1:37.93

Cronin, James Gamilla, Jeddrick Jr

Gamilla, Jaeddan Fr Wang, George

26.25 26.18 22.0823.42
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Preliminaries ...   (#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

PRSP27 1:38.03

Soltys, Kevin Jr Hays, Tim So

Rodriguez, Aidan Tonkovic, Andrew

24.89 27.34 22.0823.72

PAL28 1:38.08

Adame, Sam Gabriel, Henry Jr

Snyder, Christian Sr Antoniv, Alex

26.22 27.41 21.6922.76

CG29 1:38.09

Castro, Ben So Seeger, Cole

Bartczyszyn, Michael Richardson, Peyton Sr

24.19 27.59 23.6122.70

MUND30 1:38.79

Long, Jack Jr Sethna, Cale

Romero, Michael So Anastos, Aaron So

25.10 28.03 22.0023.66

SAND31 1:39.03

Howaniec, Eddie Jenkot, Jimmy

Harlin, Sean Sr Yassin, Ayoub

25.89 27.28 22.5723.29

LASP32 1:39.19

Mertes, Luke So Nelson, Zach

Ovanic, Jake Phillips, Owen

25.11 27.85 22.8323.40

EDVL33 1:39.34

Doyle, Matt Oertle, McLain

Mills, Logan Sr Grinter, Evan

26.43 26.51 22.8723.53

HP34 1:40.33

Pecaro, Frankie Noffsinger, Ethan

Obochi, Kevin Gordon, Alex Sr

26.28 28.97 21.2723.81

CCTN35 1:40.98

Grimes, Cole Sr Geissler, Alex

McAndrew, Cade Lee, Gyumin

24.22 28.55 23.8924.32

GN--- DQ

German, Jacob Mrozowski, Tony Sr

Johnson, Zander Sr Ko, Euan

25.75 27.86 22.8023.33

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

IHSA: 1:35.60 2013# Reed Malone

POOL: 1:35.63 2018& Colton Paulson

NATIONAL: 1:33.06 2018$ Trey Freeman

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LOY SrMaurer, Luke1 1:36.35

22.35 24.13 24.8225.05

SCE-IL JrWindle, Calvin2 1:36.95

22.73 24.30 24.8425.08

WDSK JrCynor, Quinton3 1:37.47

22.92 24.46 25.0425.05

OSW-IL JrMillard, Austin4 1:39.42

23.03 24.85 25.7725.77

LOY FrMaurer, Rex5 1:39.54

22.73 24.95 25.8426.02

OP SrRaidt, Will6 1:41.61

23.25 25.12 27.0126.23

B - Final

SCN SrWilliams, Ricky7 1:40.30

23.07 25.53 25.6626.04

MS JrForrest, Brendan8 1:40.50

23.33 25.50 25.7525.92

FEN SoFlynn, Mike9 1:40.63

23.26 25.11 25.9326.33

WV JrConrads, Lucas10 1:40.80

23.24 25.21 26.1726.18

GBS JrMoussally, Sami11 1:40.83

23.25 25.33 26.4525.80

HS SoGallagher, Will12 1:41.46

22.83 24.72 27.9725.94

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

IHSA: 1:35.60 2013# Reed Malone

POOL: 1:35.63 2018& Colton Paulson

NATIONAL: 1:33.06 2018$ Trey Freeman

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LOY SrMaurer, Luke1 1:34.49#

21.85 23.62 24.4524.57

SCE-IL JrWindle, Calvin2 1:38.62

22.82 24.88 25.2325.69

WDSK JrCynor, Quinton3 1:39.06

23.07 24.97 25.4225.60

OSW-IL JrMillard, Austin4 1:39.29

22.78 25.14 25.7125.66

LOY FrMaurer, Rex5 1:39.33

23.18 25.35 25.4025.40

OP SrRaidt, Will6 1:39.37

23.23 24.98 25.7925.37

GBS JrMoussally, Sami7 1:39.85

23.02 25.20 26.1825.45

SCN SrWilliams, Ricky8 1:40.34

23.06 25.49 25.7226.07

FEN SoFlynn, Mike9 1:40.68

23.41 25.45 25.8625.96

WV JrConrads, Lucas10 1:41.19

23.30 25.38 26.3726.14

MS JrForrest, Brendan11 1:41.56

23.35 25.39 26.9125.91

HS SoGallagher, Will12 1:41.89

23.22 25.60 26.3826.69

JP SrFernandez, Matthew13 1:42.98

23.77 25.83 26.7526.63

NCW JrAhrens, Jackson14 1:43.02

24.46 26.50 25.7626.30

NML SoTucci, Tyson15 1:43.03

23.56 25.73 27.0126.73

NT SrDienstag, Sam16 1:43.13

23.39 25.84 27.2826.62

SCE-IL SrMruk, Owen17 1:43.29

23.64 26.34 26.6826.63

LYN SrWanless, Jack18 1:43.57

23.66 26.23 26.6227.06

STI JrShannon, Liam19 1:43.75

23.42 25.76 27.9526.62

LF JrKingsley, Colin20 1:43.82

23.81 25.76 27.3826.87

JC FrBates, Ryan21 1:44.10

24.16 26.69 26.4126.84

NT SoO'Bara, Edward22 1:44.26

23.27 26.08 27.6227.29

ETHS SoMartin, Aaron23 1:44.42

24.29 26.39 26.8926.85

NW SrAndra, Gabe24 1:44.48

23.95 26.58 27.1326.82

YRK-IL SoGroya, Connor25 1:44.61

23.60 25.77 27.5827.66

ETHS SrLong, Brendan26 1:45.14

24.28 26.21 27.5627.09

LWC JrBozzi, Joe27 1:45.33

23.61 25.82 28.1427.76

NC SrNoha, Stephen28 1:45.68

24.31 26.79 27.1927.39

LT JrButters, Zachary29 1:45.73

24.02 26.76 27.3727.58

HAM JrPfeiferling, Dane30 1:45.96

23.63 26.41 27.9427.98

DKB SrAnderson, Gavin31 1:45.97

24.70 26.37 27.2727.63

BYRN SoFaley, Carson32 1:46.67

24.10 26.39 28.4527.73

FPA FrStooke, Michael33 1:46.84

24.53 26.70 27.8927.72

MUND SoAnastos, Aaron34 1:47.86

25.09 26.95 27.4928.33

STEV SrCarollo, AJ35 1:48.98

25.32 26.74 28.8628.06

DAN SrWagner, Lane36 1:49.16

24.52 26.92 29.2428.48

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

IHSA: 1:46.02 2017# Sam Iida

POOL: 1:48.08 2014& Jake Miller

NATIONAL: 1:41.39 2011$ David Nolan

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GBS JrIida, Max1 1:47.40&

23.62 27.03 26.2030.55

WV SrDeshpande, Aayush2 1:49.16

23.19 26.64 26.3832.95

META SrAlderson, Justin3 1:49.45

23.48 27.95 26.5431.48

SCN SrFilipovic, Srboljub4 1:51.30

24.17 29.03 27.3630.74

MS SrYoung, Daniel5 1:51.70

23.85 28.33 27.6231.90

LOY SrAndrew, Everet6 1:53.74

24.39 27.28 27.4534.62
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B - Final ...   (#3  Boys 200 Yard IM)

B - Final

STG SrSmolecki, Sebastian7 1:51.81

24.80 28.32 25.8232.87

HC SrBenington, Michael8 1:52.34

24.78 27.78 27.2432.54

U-N SoSwigart, Camden9 1:54.46

24.85 28.49 26.7734.35

PLFN SrDvorak, Alex10 1:54.62

24.86 29.28 27.3733.11

HC SrDaw, Alex11 1:55.21

24.28 29.29 28.0433.60

STRL SrWike, Jack12 1:56.64

24.12 28.50 29.2434.78

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

IHSA: 1:46.02 2017# Sam Iida

POOL: 1:48.08 2014& Jake Miller

NATIONAL: 1:41.39 2011$ David Nolan

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GBS JrIida, Max1 1:48.11

23.31 27.35 26.7230.73

WV SrDeshpande, Aayush2 1:48.12

23.13 26.73 25.8732.39

META SrAlderson, Justin3 1:49.39

23.14 28.19 26.3131.75

LOY SrAndrew, Everet4 1:50.69

24.58 26.58 26.5333.00

MS SrYoung, Daniel5 1:50.71

23.86 28.57 26.5331.75

SCN SrFilipovic, Srboljub6 1:51.96

23.87 28.98 28.2430.87

STG SrSmolecki, Sebastian7 1:52.14

24.93 28.27 26.2932.65

HC SrBenington, Michael8 1:52.96

24.51 27.43 27.9833.04

HC SrDaw, Alex9 1:53.19

23.97 28.17 28.2432.81

STRL SrWike, Jack10 1:53.24

24.17 27.54 27.8333.70

U-N SoSwigart, Camden11 1:53.51

24.93 28.73 26.4433.41

PLFN SrDvorak, Alex12 1:53.58

24.71 29.21 27.2332.43

ALT SrClancy, Noah13 1:53.61

23.92 28.77 28.5132.41

HS SrMatulis, Tommy14 1:53.85

25.03 28.93 27.0432.85

YRK-IL SrJensen, Jay15 1:54.04

24.93 28.53 27.4633.12

MMA JrSpillane, Ty16 1:54.07

24.24 29.48 28.1232.23

LWE SrRhode, Mason17 1:54.56

23.88 30.05 28.0832.55

STEV SrZhang, Jack18 1:54.72

25.29 28.99 27.2933.15

UUNI SoRegenwetter, Jake19 1:55.09

24.93 29.98 27.6832.50

MS SrDoubleday, Tommy20 1:55.18

25.17 28.15 27.7034.16

OP JrGuerrero, Benjamin21 1:55.24

24.98 29.53 28.0532.68

PRSP SoHays, Tim22 1:55.30

24.52 28.52 28.7133.55

SAND SrHarlin, Sean23 1:55.66

24.13 29.12 28.9833.43

NC SrDai, Andrew24 1:55.88

23.57 29.86 28.4034.05

BARR JrLanglois, Daniel25 1:55.89

25.38 30.28 28.0132.22

FEN JrMcCarthy, Connor26 1:56.03

23.53 28.94 29.2134.35

ETHS SrMartin, John27 1:56.17

25.66 29.57 27.2233.72

CG SrRichardson, Peyton28 1:56.18

24.53 29.00 28.0434.61

WCHI JrHerwig, Will29 1:56.19

24.53 28.96 27.8234.88

STG SrScarim, Philip30 1:56.70

25.26 29.89 28.3233.23

WV JrWeng, Elmer31 1:57.25

24.81 30.22 29.4732.75

BEN JrHwang, Conner32 1:57.46

24.37 28.64 28.3736.08

NV SoDoerrer, Ryan33 1:57.77

25.34 29.11 28.3235.00

WN SoBurau, Dylan34 1:58.36

25.26 28.36 28.0136.73

MUND SoRomero, Michael35 1:58.58

25.12 30.15 28.4034.91

MV FrGamilla, Jaeddan36 1:58.86

24.66 30.49 30.2033.51

JCB SrOrndahl, Alec37 1:59.73

24.64 29.63 28.8336.63

GBS SrBecker, Kevin38 1:59.95

24.24 31.74 28.7835.19

LASP SoMertes, Luke39 2:01.02

25.21 30.32 29.8235.67

STI SoBarton, Halsted40 2:06.29

26.66 32.10 29.7337.80

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NV JrBoyle, Connor1 20.04

SCN SoFilipovic, Aleksej2 20.48

LYN SrThorell, Jack3 20.61

HP SrObochi, Tobe4 20.75

PLFN SrAvery, Marc5 20.79

OP JrTirone, Frank6 20.97

B - Final

COL SrNelson, Carter7 20.80

LYN SrBreitenbucher, Bryson8 20.93

GBS SrHadjiivanov, Mike9 20.96

NT SrBailey, Pearce10 21.06

STRL JrSandefer, Calvin11 21.20

MUND SoFathallah, Omar12 21.34

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NV JrBoyle, Connor1 20.01

SCN SoFilipovic, Aleksej2 20.31

HP SrObochi, Tobe3 20.77

PLFN SrAvery, Marc4 20.79

OP JrTirone, Frank5 20.89

LYN SrThorell, Jack6 20.96

COL SrNelson, Carter7 20.97

NT SrBailey, Pearce8 21.08

GBS SrHadjiivanov, Mike9 21.10

STRL JrSandefer, Calvin*10 21.11

MUND SoFathallah, Omar*10 21.11

LYN SrBreitenbucher, Bryson12 21.19

RM JrKeeley, Sam13 J21.19

NML SrLowder, Ethan14 21.20

WN JrHogan, Mitchell15 21.22

SELG SrSchlueter, Alexander16 21.30

SCN JrKowaleski, Daniel17 21.35

NIN JrPi, Vincent18 21.38

HC SrCochlan, Cullen*19 21.44

HC JrOzgen, Erkan*19 21.44

NV JrSenese, Jimmy21 21.55

ANDR SrRussell, Austin22 21.59

NN SrJacobs, Owen23 21.63

CHC SrWierschem, Ryan24 21.64

ANDR SrWagonblott, Matthew25 21.65

NCW SrAhrens, Tyler*26 21.66

LOY SoAndrew, Lachlan*26 21.66

NW FrTadic, Nikola28 21.76

HER-IL SrHill, Gavin29 21.77

WY SrStevens, Tristan30 21.78

LF SrLanigan, Luke31 21.80

ETHS JrDuffy, Charles32 21.81

MOL SrGreko, Remington*33 21.84

LP FrDrozd, Jacob*33 21.84

REAV JrGewont, Christopher*35 21.85

OSW-IL JrRamsbottom, Dean*35 21.85

BR-IL JrSchumacher, Kiernan37 21.86

BARR SrUjiiye, Shawn38 21.87

WCHI SrCulloton, Brian39 21.91

STEV SoXiong, Brandon40 21.96

HP SrGordon, Alex41 21.97

DGS-IL SoSayre, Bobby42 22.01

BG JrSantiago, Alex43 22.04

PAL SrSnyder, Christian44 22.05

NC JrCodo, Owen45 22.08
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#4  Boys 50 Yard Free)

FEN SrBajda, Dan*46 22.09

HER-IL JrMarunde, Ethan*46 22.09

GN SrMrozowski, Tony48 22.23

OP JrShorney, James49 22.31

MUND SrGeary, Parker50 22.40

RG SrStroup, Jacob51 22.56

STEV SrKim, Jake--- DQ

 
#4S  Boys 50 Yard Free Swim-off

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

LYN SrBreitenbucher, Bryson1 21.01

RM JrKeeley, Sam2 21.08

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

IHSA: 555.40 2015# Joey Cifelli

POOL: 537.45 2019& Trevor Nelson

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

HF SrWilliams, Jack1 544.20&

RB SoNolan, Harrison2 522.95

SCE-IL SrScimeca, Joey3 506.90

DEER JrDanielwicz, Zayne4 484.00

SAND SrThill, Cody5 458.85

STEV SoWhite, Jack6 457.90

ETHS SoLesch, Aryeh7 442.25

GBS SoTarantino, Nick8 432.25

MW SrUre, Ray9 427.25

CHGW JrVorreyer, Levi10 423.35

SCN SrMcIntosh, Jared11 416.70

SAND JrVerzak, Corey12 411.40

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

IHSA: 555.40 2015# Joey Cifelli

POOL: 537.45 2019& Trevor Nelson

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

HF SrWilliams, Jack1 393.30

RB SoNolan, Harrison2 370.75

DEER JrDanielwicz, Zayne3 340.50

SCE-IL SrScimeca, Joey4 339.10

SAND SrThill, Cody5 324.45

CHGW JrVorreyer, Levi6 321.85

MW SrUre, Ray7 321.05

STEV SoWhite, Jack8 315.15

GBS SoTarantino, Nick9 313.80

SAND JrVerzak, Corey*10 311.45

SCN SrMcIntosh, Jared*10 311.45

ETHS SoLesch, Aryeh12 307.25

SCHB SoKurzawinski, Lantz13 301.70

DEER SrHammontree, Lucas14 294.05

PRSP JrEpperson, Jack15 291.05

OAKF SoCarrillo, Bruno16 289.55

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

IHSA: 555.40 2015# Joey Cifelli

POOL: 537.45 2019& Trevor Nelson

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

HF SrWilliams, Jack1 264.15

RB SoNolan, Harrison2 237.15

SCE-IL SrScimeca, Joey3 232.25

MW SrUre, Ray4 225.65

SCN SrMcIntosh, Jared5 218.15

DEER JrDanielwicz, Zayne6 213.60

SAND SrThill, Cody7 213.20

STEV SoWhite, Jack8 210.10

ETHS SoLesch, Aryeh9 209.60

GBS SoTarantino, Nick10 207.65

OAKF SoCarrillo, Bruno11 207.35

SAND JrVerzak, Corey12 205.95

DEER SrHammontree, Lucas13 205.50

CHGW JrVorreyer, Levi14 203.45

PRSP JrEpperson, Jack15 202.25

SCHB SoKurzawinski, Lantz16 201.60

LF SrGray, Sasha17 200.85

HP SrAbsler, Lucas18 199.70

LIB SrPaul, Isaac19 199.50

LWE SrTobin, Dominic20 199.30

PR SoHammerton, Jack21 198.65

STEV FrSilverstein, Danny22 198.55

FPT JrNamio, Joe23 195.50

DGS-IL SrKlamer, Jacob24 192.40

BG FrWheeler, Holden25 191.85

NT SoErvin, John26 191.05

SCN SrWatanapongse, Ben27 189.75

BG FrDumrauf, Ryan28 188.25

NT FrWellehan, Wyatt29 187.45

AGS JrWasserman, Jacob30 186.10

DGN JrKopecky, Jonah31 185.80

BB JrSwilley, Isaiah32 183.90

OP SrHoyt, Tyler33 182.45

OAKF JrFlorek, Tom34 180.30

MS SoRoberts, Joey35 178.55

LYN SoParas, Alec36 177.95

PR JrTorrey, Blake37 177.60

GBS JrMortensen, Mitchell38 171.60

VH SoSchumacher, Kevin39 166.75

NW FrBliznakov, Martin40 165.65

ETHS JrMorady, Ethan41 163.50

MOL JrVan Meersch, Ethan42 159.35

NN SoMcBride, Cole43 156.85

CHC SoHynds, Mitchell44 152.30

WY SrMcMahon, Evan45 148.40

STI JrBohan, Gavin46 147.20

WRN SoVander-Jeugdt, Blake47 128.70

WRN SrBurton, Spencer--- DQ

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

IHSA: 46.71 2013# Connor Black

POOL: 47.50 2016& Franco Reyes

NATIONAL: 45.52 2013$ Joseph Schooling

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SCN SoFilipovic, Aleksej1 48.25

22.36 25.89

BR-IL SrMiller, Seth2 48.87

22.58 26.29

WV SrDeshpande, Aayush3 49.06

22.64 26.42

BARR SoO'Leary, Griffin4 49.40

23.19 26.21

LP SrKimmel, Benjamin5 49.85

23.60 26.25

JP SrOlson, Jaden6 50.28

23.13 27.15

B - Final

NC SrDai, Andrew7 49.45

23.20 26.25

STEV SoSong, Josh8 49.96

23.34 26.62

SCN SrBaxter, Nathaniel9 50.27

23.26 27.01

CG SoCastro, Ben10 50.43

23.45 26.98

WCHI JrCook, Teegan11 50.68

23.31 27.37

GN SrJohnson, Zander12 50.79

23.82 26.97

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

IHSA: 46.71 2013# Connor Black

POOL: 47.50 2016& Franco Reyes

NATIONAL: 45.52 2013$ Joseph Schooling

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SCN SoFilipovic, Aleksej1 48.41

22.29 26.12

WV SrDeshpande, Aayush2 48.82

22.54 26.28

BR-IL SrMiller, Seth3 49.02

22.62 26.40

JP SrOlson, Jaden4 49.32

22.81 26.51

BARR SoO'Leary, Griffin5 49.47

23.27 26.20

LP SrKimmel, Benjamin6 49.62

23.45 26.17

STEV SoSong, Josh7 49.77

23.19 26.58

NC SrDai, Andrew8 49.92

23.08 26.84

SCN SrBaxter, Nathaniel9 49.99

23.50 26.49
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Preliminaries ...   (#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly)

WCHI JrCook, Teegan10 50.11

23.16 26.95

GN SrJohnson, Zander11 50.39

23.64 26.75

CG SoCastro, Ben12 50.40

23.65 26.75

UUNI SoLin, Andrew13 50.48

23.49 26.99

NC JrCodo, Owen14 50.85

23.74 27.11

GBS JrKhatkovyy, Nick15 51.02

24.18 26.84

HC JrLahmann, Nolan16 51.10

23.85 27.25

LASP SoOvanic, Joe17 51.17

24.08 27.09

MS JrForrest, Brendan18 51.18

23.81 27.37

LWE SrRhode, Mason19 51.28

23.82 27.46

CG SrRichardson, Peyton20 51.36

24.14 27.22

LYN JrSamuolis, Tomas*21 51.45

23.76 27.69

CHC SrWierschem, Ryan*21 51.45

24.09 27.36

FEN JrMcCarthy, Connor23 51.47

23.97 27.50

NT SoGibson, Matt24 51.51

24.25 27.26

QND JrMcIntyre, Miles25 51.52

24.02 27.50

PLFN SrDavis, Liam26 51.62

24.00 27.62

PAL SrSnyder, Christian27 51.71

24.08 27.63

WA JrSmith, Vincent28 52.04

23.89 28.15

PRSP SoHays, Tim29 52.07

24.28 27.79

OSW-IL SrPetersen, Bobby30 52.37

24.43 27.94

WCHI JrHerwig, Will31 52.49

24.38 28.11

GBS SrZuiker, Adam32 52.53

23.80 28.73

LIB JrWang, Lawrence33 52.57

24.13 28.44

NV JrAliyev, Amir34 52.80

24.47 28.33

STRL SoAustin, Reiley*35 53.08

24.56 28.52

OP FrHarmon, Emmett*35 53.08

24.95 28.13

JCB SrOrndahl, Alec37 53.19

24.63 28.56

EDVL SrMills, Logan38 54.09

24.52 29.57

U-N SrRitsema, Andy39 54.24

25.39 28.85

WY SrStevens, Tristan--- DQ

24.38 28.32

BLMT SrPratt, Robby--- DQ

28.13 32.58

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

IHSA: 43.73 2014# Ryan Held

POOL: 43.73 2014& Ryan Held

NATIONAL: 42.34 2011$ David Nolan

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NV JrBoyle, Connor1 43.82

20.89 22.93

LOY SrMaurer, Luke2 43.91

21.45 22.46

NN JrBochenski, Grant3 44.78

21.39 23.39

LYN SrThorell, Jack4 45.42

21.64 23.78

NT SrBailey, Pearce5 46.00

21.98 24.02

PLFN SrAvery, Marc6 46.44

21.96 24.48

B - Final

COL SrNelson, Carter7 45.69

21.73 23.96

SELG SrSchlueter, Alexander8 46.50

22.17 24.33

MUND SoFathallah, Omar9 46.53

22.34 24.19

HP SrObochi, Tobe10 46.90

22.71 24.19

NIN JrPi, Vincent11 46.99

22.48 24.51

GBS SrChen, Elliot12 47.33

22.55 24.78

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

IHSA: 43.73 2014# Ryan Held

POOL: 43.73 2014& Ryan Held

NATIONAL: 42.34 2011$ David Nolan

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NN JrBochenski, Grant1 44.51

21.21 23.30

LOY SrMaurer, Luke2 44.61

21.72 22.89

NV JrBoyle, Connor3 44.66

20.89 23.77

NT SrBailey, Pearce4 46.04

21.98 24.06

LYN SrThorell, Jack5 46.07

22.02 24.05

PLFN SrAvery, Marc6 46.20

21.86 24.34

COL SrNelson, Carter7 46.34

22.15 24.19

SELG SrSchlueter, Alexander8 46.50

22.38 24.12

MUND SoFathallah, Omar9 46.66

22.43 24.23

NIN JrPi, Vincent*10 46.74

22.23 24.51

HP SrObochi, Tobe*10 46.74

22.40 24.34

GBS SrChen, Elliot12 46.84

22.27 24.57

JP SrFernandez, Matthew13 47.11

22.47 24.64

NML SrLowder, Ethan14 47.15

22.70 24.45

LYN SrBreitenbucher, Bryson15 47.29

22.27 25.02

NCW JrAhrens, Jackson16 47.31

22.90 24.41

STRL JrSandefer, Calvin17 47.37

22.74 24.63

BCC SrWilliamson, Lucas18 47.39

23.29 24.10

HER-IL SrHill, Gavin19 47.42

22.60 24.82

LOY JrFlanagan, Step20 47.53

22.57 24.96

WN JrHogan, Mitchell21 47.68

22.08 25.60

MOL SrGreko, Remington22 47.69

22.95 24.74

HER-IL JrMarunde, Ethan23 47.73

22.85 24.88

SCE-IL JrClarke, Braden24 47.78

23.04 24.74

NW FrTadic, Nikola25 47.79

22.74 25.05

DGS-IL SoSayre, Bobby26 47.81

22.38 25.43

BR-IL JrSchumacher, Kiernan27 47.99

23.09 24.90

NCW SrAhrens, Tyler28 48.05

22.75 25.30

LF SrLanigan, Luke29 48.15

22.97 25.18

BARR SrUjiiye, Shawn30 48.22

23.16 25.06

OP JrShorney, James31 48.33

22.85 25.48

YRK-IL SoGroya, Connor32 48.41

23.02 25.39
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Preliminaries ...   (#7  Boys 100 Yard Free)

REAV JrGewont, Christopher33 48.49

23.04 25.45

NV JrSenese, Jimmy34 48.52

22.56 25.96

HUN FrRocks, Ben35 48.62

23.48 25.14

OSW-IL JrRamsbottom, Dean36 48.74

23.16 25.58

LP JrBerdychowski, Ernest37 49.20

23.63 25.57

BB JrMcDorman, Ben38 49.28

23.19 26.09

CHAR SrHoh, Josh39 49.56

23.24 26.32

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

IHSA: 4:18.86 2012# Danny Thomson

POOL: 4:18.86 2012& Danny Thompson

NATIONAL: 4:12.87 2016$ Grant Shoults

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LOY SrAndrew, Everet1 4:24.50

24.12 26.36 26.5426.92

26.53 26.82 26.86 26.98

26.97 26.40

LOY FrMaurer, Rex2 4:26.35

24.42 26.80 27.2827.46

27.35 26.87 26.66 27.12

26.67 25.72

FEN SoFlynn, Mike3 4:29.07

24.50 26.49 27.1926.61

27.18 27.46 27.75 27.86

27.71 26.32

SCN SrWilliams, Ricky4 4:31.93

24.63 26.93 27.7427.57

27.76 27.81 27.57 27.46

27.77 26.69

WV JrConrads, Lucas5 4:34.73

24.52 26.46 27.8627.41

27.97 28.18 28.06 28.28

28.30 27.69

OSW-IL JrMillard, Austin6 4:37.05

24.86 27.04 27.9227.51

28.08 28.11 28.42 28.50

28.73 27.88

B - Final

NML SoTucci, Tyson7 4:32.74

24.23 26.74 27.8127.47

27.85 28.17 27.97 27.91

27.96 26.63

GBS JrMoussally, Sami8 4:36.00

25.03 27.01 28.1727.66

27.77 28.31 28.46 28.68

27.49 27.42

YRK-IL SrJensen, Jay9 4:37.27

25.17 26.81 27.8627.78

28.25 28.28 28.40 28.67

28.43 27.62

PLFN SrDavis, Liam10 4:39.71

25.09 27.50 28.0628.11

28.38 28.60 28.58 28.96

28.61 27.82

ETHS SrLong, Brendan11 4:41.76

25.57 27.66 27.9927.98

28.20 28.71 28.92 28.90

29.33 28.50

LF JrKingsley, Colin12 4:42.33

24.86 27.48 28.1927.87

28.61 28.96 29.00 29.43

29.65 28.28

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

IHSA: 4:18.86 2012# Danny Thomson

POOL: 4:18.86 2012& Danny Thompson

NATIONAL: 4:12.87 2016$ Grant Shoults

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LOY SrAndrew, Everet1 4:26.91

24.09 26.49 27.3027.08

27.18 27.10 27.10 27.19

27.25 26.13

LOY FrMaurer, Rex2 4:27.16

24.02 26.83 27.0227.10

27.13 27.01 26.99 27.08

27.31 26.67

WV JrConrads, Lucas3 4:31.24

24.62 26.78 27.5827.36

27.80 27.60 27.85 27.75

27.67 26.23

SCN SrWilliams, Ricky4 4:31.42

24.61 27.04 27.7427.63

27.63 27.69 27.92 27.64

27.34 26.18

FEN SoFlynn, Mike5 4:31.97

24.93 26.96 27.8127.51

27.78 27.78 27.94 27.96

27.50 25.80

OSW-IL JrMillard, Austin6 4:34.91

24.95 26.83 27.4127.06

27.73 28.22 28.39 28.35

28.45 27.52

GBS JrMoussally, Sami7 4:35.90

24.82 26.90 27.8927.64

27.03 27.32 27.53 28.42

28.39 29.96

NML SoTucci, Tyson8 4:36.06

24.39 26.77 28.0327.75

28.30 28.32 28.51 28.30

28.49 27.20

YRK-IL SrJensen, Jay9 4:37.11

25.03 26.76 27.4227.27

27.73 28.46 28.26 28.83

28.95 28.40

PLFN SrDavis, Liam10 4:38.62

24.88 27.35 28.5427.91

28.27 28.54 28.55 28.63

28.70 27.25

LF JrKingsley, Colin11 4:39.15

25.66 28.09 28.3028.12

28.37 27.97 28.29 28.46

28.34 27.55

ETHS SrLong, Brendan12 4:39.63

25.52 27.32 28.2628.15

28.24 28.63 28.51 28.66

28.40 27.94

NML JrTravis, Christian13 4:39.78

24.55 27.38 28.8028.53

28.60 28.82 29.13 28.97

28.71 26.29

SCE-IL SrMruk, Owen14 4:40.41

24.85 27.19 28.6128.27

28.77 29.16 28.32 28.64

28.82 27.78

SCE-IL SrYetter, Sean15 4:41.12

25.24 27.40 28.4927.77

28.55 28.52 28.55 28.68

29.04 28.88

STG SrSmolecki, Sebastian16 4:41.27

25.58 27.38 28.5628.23

28.54 28.20 28.39 28.98

29.07 28.34

U-N SoSwigart, Camden17 4:41.35

24.94 27.58 28.5728.03

28.69 28.83 28.84 28.84

28.84 28.19

LWC JrBozzi, Joe18 4:41.58

25.84 27.85 28.2728.05

28.53 28.86 29.03 29.03

29.07 27.05

MS SrDoubleday, Tommy19 4:42.56

25.28 27.49 28.4728.09

28.87 28.96 28.88 29.45

28.96 28.11

NT SrDienstag, Sam20 4:42.81

25.36 27.62 28.8728.41

29.12 29.03 28.69 28.88

28.80 28.03

BARR JrLanglois, Daniel21 4:43.41

25.24 27.34 28.5228.00

28.76 29.01 29.28 29.18

29.38 28.70

ETHS SrMartin, John22 4:43.93

24.81 27.64 28.6328.39

28.95 29.08 29.19 29.36

29.50 28.38



Glenbrook South High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 8:24 PM  3/2/2020  Page 7

IHSA State Swimming and Diving Championships - 2/28/2020 to 2/29/2020

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#8  Boys 500 Yard Free)

NT FrWilson, Ward23 4:43.97

24.93 27.60 28.7028.32

28.86 29.17 29.29 29.29

29.38 28.43

LT JrButters, Zachary24 4:44.50

25.17 27.80 28.6428.32

28.99 29.33 29.35 29.29

29.12 28.49

DKB SrAnderson, Gavin25 4:44.64

24.81 27.12 28.1927.62

29.25 29.41 29.55 29.85

30.02 28.82

GN SrKlein, Sebastian26 4:44.73

24.79 26.83 28.1827.68

28.84 29.89 29.70 30.07

30.52 28.23

HC SoBokos, Braxton27 4:44.81

25.40 27.75 28.8928.40

28.69 28.97 29.25 29.31

29.48 28.67

NV SoDunn, Aiden28 4:46.11

25.41 27.86 29.3928.75

29.22 29.49 29.37 29.05

29.12 28.45

JCB JrChiappetta, Vince29 4:46.82

25.30 27.89 28.8828.66

29.20 29.36 29.31 29.79

30.00 28.43

CHC FrMiller, Nolan30 4:46.85

25.69 28.41 29.1629.14

29.15 29.22 29.25 29.35

29.19 28.29

HAM JrPfeiferling, Dane31 4:50.28

24.83 26.82 28.6428.06

29.48 30.09 30.40 30.90

31.02 30.04

FPA SoStooke, Matthew32 4:50.73

25.38 28.14 29.6429.05

29.57 30.15 30.51 29.67

29.98 28.64

BYRN SoFaley, Carson33 4:50.98

25.68 28.25 29.5329.03

29.95 29.84 30.42 30.39

30.05 27.84

WY SrFanning, Tim34 4:56.14

25.94 28.35 29.5229.11

29.37 30.13 30.72 31.23

31.20 30.57

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 1:22.15 2009# Glenbrook South

Cubelic, Bach, Hengels, Deletto

POOL: 1:22.92 2012& New Trier

Skinner, Snyder,Schriesheim,Grodecki

NATIONAL: 1:19.27 2012$ Bolles, FL

Murphy, Schooling, Goossen, Condorelli

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

LYN1 1:22.70&

Breitenbucher, Bryson Sr Wanless, Jack Sr

Schoneman, Michael Thorell, Jack Sr

21.13 20.68 20.2520.64

LOY2 1:23.59

Maurer, Luke Sr Maurer, Rex Fr

Kelly, Andrew So Andrew, Lachlan So

20.39 20.79 21.3621.05

GBS3 1:23.93

Hadjiivanov, Mike Sr Chen, Elliot Sr

Khatkovyy, Nick Jr Moussally, Sami Jr

21.22 21.14 20.5621.01

SCN4 1:24.17

Filipovic, Aleksej So Filipovic, Srboljub Sr

Kowaleski, Daniel Jr Williams, Ricky Sr

20.70 21.08 21.3321.06

OP5 1:24.19

Tirone, Frank Jr Shorney, James Jr

Pareja, Diego Jr Raidt, Will Sr

21.06 21.39 20.4521.29

NT6 1:24.95

Hagist, Marc Bailey, Pearce Sr

Nair, Rishi Dienstag, Sam Sr

21.51 20.49 21.0321.92

B - Final

NV7 1:24.27

Boyle, Connor Jr Senese, Jimmy Jr

Karubas, Tim Dunn, Alex

20.13 20.70 21.9721.47

NN8 1:25.53

Li, Andrew Bochenski, Grant Jr

Tarantino, Jack Jacobs, Owen Sr

22.44 19.91 20.9722.21

ETHS9 1:26.04

Martin, John Sr Herrick, Charles

Martin, Aaron So Duffy, Charles Jr

21.94 21.47 21.3221.31

HC10 1:26.47

Ozgen, Erkan Jr Cochlan, Cullen Sr

Tischke, John Daw, Alex Sr

21.84 21.25 21.7021.68

MS11 1:26.59

Young, Daniel Sr Folan, Jack

Ostrowski, Alex Forrest, Brendan Jr

21.30 22.54 20.7522.00

WCHI12 1:27.18

Cook, Teegan Jr Wolford, Kyle Sr

McCullough, Gavin Culloton, Brian Sr

22.01 21.80 21.4921.88

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 1:22.15 2009# Glenbrook South

Cubelic, Bach, Hengels, Deletto

POOL: 1:22.92 2012& New Trier

Skinner, Snyder,Schriesheim,Grodecki

NATIONAL: 1:19.27 2012$ Bolles, FL

Murphy, Schooling, Goossen, Condorelli

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LYN1 1:22.40&

Breitenbucher, Bryson Sr Wanless, Jack Sr

Schoneman, Michael Thorell, Jack Sr

21.30 20.77 19.9320.40

SCN2 1:23.12

Filipovic, Aleksej So Filipovic, Srboljub Sr

Kowaleski, Daniel Jr Williams, Ricky Sr

20.34 20.86 20.8321.09

LOY3 1:23.42

Maurer, Luke Sr Maurer, Rex Fr

Kelly, Andrew So Andrew, Lachlan So

20.24 20.93 21.1621.09

GBS4 1:23.78

Hadjiivanov, Mike Sr Chen, Elliot Sr

Zuiker, Adam Sr Moussally, Sami Jr

21.08 20.96 20.4921.25

OP5 1:24.23

Tirone, Frank Jr Shorney, James Jr

Pareja, Diego Jr Raidt, Will Sr

20.98 21.67 20.4221.16

NT6 1:24.55

Hagist, Marc Bailey, Pearce Sr

Nair, Rishi Dienstag, Sam Sr

21.69 20.32 21.2721.27

NV7 1:24.98

Boyle, Connor Jr Senese, Jimmy Jr

Karubas, Tim Dunn, Alex

20.15 21.12 22.1221.59

NN8 1:25.05

Li, Andrew Bochenski, Grant Jr

Tarantino, Jack Jacobs, Owen Sr

22.16 20.22 20.8721.80

HC9 1:25.78

Cochlan, Cullen Sr Ozgen, Erkan Jr

Tischke, John Daw, Alex Sr

21.73 21.29 21.3821.38

MS10 1:25.99

Young, Daniel Sr Folan, Jack

Ostrowski, Alex Forrest, Brendan Jr

21.18 22.03 20.9421.84

ETHS11 1:26.00

Martin, John Sr Herrick, Charles

Martin, Aaron So Duffy, Charles Jr

21.90 21.42 21.1721.51

WCHI12 1:26.02

Cook, Teegan Jr Wolford, Kyle Sr

McCullough, Gavin Culloton, Brian Sr

21.85 21.17 21.3221.68
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Preliminaries ...   (#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

PLFN13 1:26.11

Dvorak, Alex Sr Suarez, Jeremy

Davis, Liam Sr Avery, Marc Sr

21.60 22.47 20.3121.73

ANDR14 1:26.40

Russell, Austin Sr Rieter, Micheal

Murphy, Ruari Wagonblott, Matthew Sr

22.01 22.13 21.1521.11

STEV15 1:26.76

Kim, Jake Sr Song, Josh So

Zhang, Jack Sr Xiong, Brandon So

22.36 21.18 21.6421.58

JP16 1:26.80

Olson, Jaden Sr Fernandez, Matthew Sr

Miller, Zenin Thakur, Matthew

21.22 21.20 22.3222.06

MUND17 1:27.08

Anastos, Aaron So Geary, Parker Sr

Romero, Michael So Fathallah, Omar So

22.36 21.68 20.9522.09

NC18 1:27.17

Codo, Owen Jr Reher, Dylan

Yao, Colin Dai, Andrew Sr

22.18 22.02 20.9821.99

META19 1:27.33

Brown, Dalton Alderson, Justin Sr

Hoffman, Ethan Pearson, Will

22.35 20.09 21.9322.96

LP20 1:27.37

Drozd, Jacob Fr Berdychowski, Ernest Jr

Szczotka, Norbert Kimmel, Benjamin Sr

22.11 21.79 21.3322.14

RM21 1:27.46

Molin, Vlad Hardt, Jacob

Slifierz, Lukas Keeley, Sam Jr

22.21 22.17 20.6122.47

HER-IL22 1:27.50

Marunde, Ethan Jr Nikiforov, Misha

Burkhalter, Spencer Hill, Gavin Sr

22.11 22.08 20.9222.39

HP23 1:27.54

Obochi, Tobe Sr Gordon, Alex Sr

Obochi, Kevin Hopali, Bora

21.16 21.73 22.4822.17

SCE-IL24 1:27.72

Clarke, Braden Jr Drury, Connor

Redden, Jack Mruk, Owen Sr

22.03 21.51 22.2821.90

DEER25 1:27.91

Hansen, Nick Burcham, Apollos

Pandulev, Boris Carow, Patrick

22.36 22.09 21.8721.59

NCW26 1:28.28

Ahrens, Tyler Sr Pish, Kyle Jr

Rutledge, Ben Ahrens, Jackson Jr

22.18 22.17 21.4222.51

LF27 1:28.29

Lanigan, Luke Sr Clawson, Jack

Landis, Peter Kingsley, Colin Jr

22.30 22.13 21.6622.20

OSW-IL28 1:28.41

Skrocki, Nate Ramsbottom, Dean Jr

McGraw, Beckett Millard, Austin Jr

22.94 22.13 20.8422.50

YRK-IL29 1:29.08

Groya, Connor So Dunlop, Jacob

Harrington, Ben Jensen, Jay Sr

22.00 23.39 22.2621.43

LEM30 1:29.63

Bielanski, Nate Treanor, Colin

Kibbon, Joey Johnson, Brandon

22.14 23.18 21.7822.53

GN31 1:29.74

Mrozowski, Tony Sr German, Jacob

Hyun, Josh Ko, Euan

22.46 22.02 22.6822.58

CHC32 1:30.32

Johnson, Nik Miller, Nolan Fr

Hummel, Jack Wierschem, Ryan Sr

22.79 22.82 21.5123.20

LASP33 1:31.22

Mertes, Luke So Phillips, Owen

Nelson, Zach Ovanic, Joe So

22.88 24.15 21.8722.32

RH34 1:31.24

Miles, Zain Hale, Lucas

Cass, Davis Kitzman, Jack

22.81 22.87 22.9922.57

EDVL35 1:31.31

Mills, Logan Sr Gruben, Owen

Grinter, Evan Oertle, McLain

22.64 23.14 22.4923.04

WN--- DQ

Burau, Dylan So Lang, Marek

Rogers, Andrew Hogan, Mitchell Jr

21.73 21.70 20.8321.75

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

IHSA: 47.22 2018# Spencer Walker

POOL: 47.22 2018& Spencer Walker

NATIONAL: 45.34 2012$ Ryan Murphy

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JP SrOlson, Jaden1 49.29

23.43 25.86

BARR SoO'Leary, Griffin2 49.43

23.66 25.77

SCE-IL JrWindle, Calvin3 49.44

23.92 25.52

ALT SrClancy, Noah4 49.62

23.80 25.82

WDSK JrCynor, Quinton5 49.98

24.07 25.91

OP JrPareja, Diego6 50.03

24.21 25.82

B - Final

NN JrBochenski, Grant7 49.14

23.86 25.28

BR-IL SrMiller, Seth8 50.59

24.46 26.13

LP SrKimmel, Benjamin9 50.77

24.52 26.25

U-N SrRitsema, Andy10 50.81

24.57 26.24

HC SrBenington, Michael11 50.97

24.54 26.43

HC JrLahmann, Nolan12 51.10

24.65 26.45

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

IHSA: 47.22 2018# Spencer Walker

POOL: 47.22 2018& Spencer Walker

NATIONAL: 45.34 2012$ Ryan Murphy

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BARR SoO'Leary, Griffin1 48.90

23.50 25.40

JP SrOlson, Jaden2 48.98

23.54 25.44

SCE-IL JrWindle, Calvin3 48.99

23.80 25.19

ALT SrClancy, Noah4 49.52

23.78 25.74

OP JrPareja, Diego5 50.02

24.15 25.87

WDSK JrCynor, Quinton6 50.13

24.18 25.95

NN JrBochenski, Grant7 50.16

24.01 26.15

LP SrKimmel, Benjamin8 50.35

24.53 25.82

U-N SrRitsema, Andy9 50.43

24.38 26.05

HC JrLahmann, Nolan10 50.85

24.36 26.49

BR-IL SrMiller, Seth11 51.04

24.60 26.44

HC SrBenington, Michael12 51.10

24.55 26.55

UUNI SoLin, Andrew13 51.12

24.85 26.27

WN SoBurau, Dylan14 51.32

25.12 26.20

WCHI SrWolford, Kyle15 51.37

24.95 26.42

STEV SrCarollo, AJ16 51.74

24.67 27.07

STRL SrWike, Jack17 51.87

24.80 27.07

LOY SoKelly, Andrew18 52.24

25.54 26.70
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Preliminaries ...   (#10  Boys 100 Yard Back)

NT SoGibson, Matt19 52.27

25.57 26.70

NC JrWanzeller, Goncalo20 52.38

25.13 27.25

CCTN SrGrimes, Cole21 52.40

24.99 27.41

WCHI JrWiesner, Luke22 52.41

25.05 27.36

LASP SoOvanic, Joe23 52.51

25.41 27.10

PRSP JrSoltys, Kevin*24 52.92

25.70 27.22

PLFN SoBurke, Jack*24 52.92

25.41 27.51

STI JrShannon, Liam26 53.12

25.40 27.72

NC SoYau, Caleb27 53.25

25.48 27.77

WY FrAffolter, Nate28 53.31

25.76 27.55

GBS SrZuiker, Adam29 53.35

25.35 28.00

ANDR SoBlaske, Christian30 53.37

25.59 27.78

GBS SrDale, Matt*31 53.45

25.84 27.61

MUND SrGeary, Parker*31 53.45

25.72 27.73

NCW JrPish, Kyle33 53.56

26.21 27.35

BEN JrHwang, Conner34 53.57

25.24 28.33

MUND JrLong, Jack35 53.63

25.50 28.13

LP JrBerdychowski, Ernest36 53.78

26.02 27.76

OP SrBurnham, Evan37 54.16

26.19 27.97

STEV FrFarber, Jonny38 54.32

26.33 27.99

MMA JrConner, Ryan--- DQ

25.29 27.08

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

IHSA: 53.60 2018# Charlie Scheinfeld

POOL: 53.60 2018& Charlie Scheinfeld

NATIONAL: 51.16 2018$ Reece Whitley

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GBS JrIida, Max1 54.62

25.55 29.07

META SrAlderson, Justin2 54.93

25.72 29.21

MMA JrSpillane, Ty3 54.99

25.43 29.56

WV JrKnothe, Brian4 56.38

26.13 30.25

BLMT SrPratt, Robby5 56.40

26.50 29.90

SCN SrBaxter, Nathaniel6 57.07

26.59 30.48

B - Final

HS SrMatulis, Tommy7 57.80

27.02 30.78

HC SrCho, Alexander8 57.91

26.82 31.09

MV JrGamilla, Jeddrick9 58.29

26.98 31.31

OP SrGraves, Braydon10 58.38

27.53 30.85

TC SrGroenewold, Calvin11 58.41

27.25 31.16

PLFN SrDvorak, Alex12 58.43

27.42 31.01

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

IHSA: 53.60 2018# Charlie Scheinfeld

POOL: 53.60 2018& Charlie Scheinfeld

NATIONAL: 51.16 2018$ Reece Whitley

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GBS JrIida, Max1 54.99

25.66 29.33

META SrAlderson, Justin2 55.30

25.86 29.44

MMA JrSpillane, Ty3 55.57

25.87 29.70

BLMT SrPratt, Robby4 56.33

26.49 29.84

WV JrKnothe, Brian5 56.70

26.26 30.44

SCN SrBaxter, Nathaniel6 57.33

26.97 30.36

MV JrGamilla, Jeddrick7 57.34

26.41 30.93

HC SrCho, Alexander8 57.40

26.87 30.53

HS SrMatulis, Tommy9 57.44

27.00 30.44

PLFN SrDvorak, Alex10 57.78

27.26 30.52

OP SrGraves, Braydon11 58.01

27.55 30.46

TC SrGroenewold, Calvin12 58.02

27.18 30.84

STG SrScarim, Philip13 58.07

27.53 30.54

BEN JrKobus, Jack14 58.08

26.75 31.33

BARR SrHoppe, Jack15 58.13

27.38 30.75

WV JrWeng, Elmer*16 58.43

27.32 31.11

OP JrGuerrero, Benjamin*16 58.43

27.53 30.90

STEV SrZaritsky, Ari18 58.46

27.11 31.35

NT JrBrown, Sam19 58.50

27.52 30.98

SCE-IL SrYetter, Sean*20 58.53

27.21 31.32

NV SrNagori, Rohan*20 58.53

27.34 31.19

LYN SrJohnson, Mitchell22 58.54

26.94 31.60

GBS JrWeisensel, Hunter23 58.91

27.09 31.82

QND JrMcIntyre, Miles24 58.98

27.67 31.31

NN SrJacobs, Owen25 59.00

27.33 31.67

UUNI SoRegenwetter, Jake26 59.10

27.88 31.22

NT SoRicciardi, Red27 59.26

27.85 31.41

MARI SoSanchez, Brae28 59.35

28.28 31.07

MS SrNielson, Logan29 59.38

27.50 31.88

JACK SrLeutz, Jon30 59.66

27.12 32.54

LWC SrSenese, Matt31 59.67

28.25 31.42

LYN SoFoley, Aidan32 59.81

28.06 31.75

HC JrSong, Derek33 59.91

27.90 32.01

WA JrSmith, Vincent34 1:00.38

28.00 32.38

NC FrLakin, Alex35 1:00.52

28.33 32.19

MUND SoRomero, Michael36 1:00.54

27.80 32.74

STRL FrDrolema, Skylar37 1:00.67

28.39 32.28

CLAT SrJones, Tucker38 1:00.97

28.37 32.60

PAL JrGabriel, Henry39 1:01.03

28.14 32.89

GN SrShin, Sam40 1:03.07

28.96 34.11
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#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 2:59.76 2012# New Trier

S Skinner, R Malone, J Mangan, M Grodecki

POOL: 2:59.76 2012& New Trier

Skinner,Malone,Mangan,Grodecki

NATIONAL: 2:53.81 2018$ North Allegheny

Gonzalez, Zhang, Wright, Mihm

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

LOY1 3:02.80

Maurer, Rex Fr Andrew, Everet Sr

Kelly, Andrew So Maurer, Luke Sr

22.40 46.57 46.1422.05

22.36 46.86 20.62 43.23

GBS2 3:05.77

Hadjiivanov, Mike Sr Chen, Elliot Sr

Iida, Max Jr Moussally, Sami Jr

22.27 46.51 46.8722.28

22.02 46.33 21.70 46.06

OP3 3:06.73

Tirone, Frank Jr Pareja, Diego Jr

Guerrero, Benjamin Jr Raidt, Will Sr

22.13 45.98 47.8822.84

22.48 46.77 21.80 46.10

LYN4 3:06.91

Thorell, Jack Sr Wanless, Jack Sr

Samuolis, Tomas Jr Breitenbucher, Bryson Sr

22.07 46.13 46.7222.31

22.33 47.73 21.61 46.33

SCN5 3:07.18

Williams, Ricky Sr Baxter, Nathaniel Sr

Kowaleski, Daniel Jr Filipovic, Srboljub Sr

22.19 46.32 47.2122.39

22.29 46.60 22.27 47.05

WV6 3:08.26

Conrads, Lucas Jr Deshpande, Aayush Sr

Weng, Elmer Jr Knothe, Brian Jr

23.06 48.55 44.5721.23

23.29 48.44 22.36 46.70

B - Final

FEN7 3:08.64

Flynn, Mike So McCarthy, Connor Jr

Buinauskas, Pete Bajda, Dan Sr

22.22 46.49 45.8521.39

23.32 49.07 22.18 47.23

SCE-IL8 3:09.03

Mruk, Owen Sr Windle, Calvin Jr

Yetter, Sean Sr Clarke, Braden Jr

23.08 48.22 45.4321.64

22.79 48.37 22.12 47.01

NT9 3:09.10

Dienstag, Sam Sr Hagist, Marc

Nair, Rishi Bailey, Pearce Sr

23.14 48.08 47.5622.45

22.61 48.18 21.21 45.28

PLFN10 3:09.53

Burke, Jack So Dvorak, Alex Sr

Davis, Liam Sr Avery, Marc Sr

22.97 48.32 47.7122.77

22.58 47.59 21.86 45.91

HC11 3:09.55

Benington, Michael Sr Cochlan, Cullen Sr

Tischke, John Daw, Alex Sr

22.87 47.74 47.1721.87

22.62 47.15 22.44 47.49

MS12 3:10.32

Young, Daniel Sr Folan, Jack

Myer, Billy Forrest, Brendan Jr

22.22 46.70 49.0623.13

23.14 48.74 21.51 45.82

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 2:59.76 2012# New Trier

S Skinner, R Malone, J Mangan, M Grodecki

POOL: 2:59.76 2012& New Trier

Skinner,Malone,Mangan,Grodecki

NATIONAL: 2:53.81 2018$ North Allegheny

Gonzalez, Zhang, Wright, Mihm

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LOY1 3:02.78

Maurer, Rex Fr Andrew, Everet Sr

Kelly, Andrew So Maurer, Luke Sr

22.43 46.29 45.0721.53

22.76 47.38 20.81 44.04

GBS2 3:04.40

Hadjiivanov, Mike Sr Chen, Elliot Sr

Iida, Max Jr Moussally, Sami Jr

22.26 46.13 46.5222.27

21.85 45.87 21.72 45.88

LYN3 3:05.48

Thorell, Jack Sr Wanless, Jack Sr

Samuolis, Tomas Jr Breitenbucher, Bryson Sr

21.84 45.54 46.2321.85

22.31 47.14 21.92 46.57

SCN4 3:06.12

Williams, Ricky Sr Baxter, Nathaniel Sr

Kowaleski, Daniel Jr Filipovic, Srboljub Sr

22.26 46.43 46.6322.11

22.41 46.92 21.73 46.14

OP5 3:06.64

Tirone, Frank Jr Pareja, Diego Jr

Guerrero, Benjamin Jr Raidt, Will Sr

22.16 46.01 47.6522.66

22.97 47.38 21.39 45.60

WV6 3:08.43

Conrads, Lucas Jr Deshpande, Aayush Sr

Weng, Elmer Jr Knothe, Brian Jr

22.89 47.50 44.2421.00

23.31 49.18 22.74 47.51

FEN7 3:08.56

Flynn, Mike So McCarthy, Connor Jr

Buinauskas, Pete Bajda, Dan Sr

22.35 46.41 45.9121.70

22.82 48.91 22.21 47.33

NT8 3:08.72

Dienstag, Sam Sr Hagist, Marc

Nair, Rishi Bailey, Pearce Sr

23.08 48.17 47.5322.59

22.94 48.41 20.79 44.61

HC9 3:08.99

Benington, Michael Sr Cochlan, Cullen Sr

Tischke, John Daw, Alex Sr

22.76 47.46 47.2922.15

22.13 46.79 22.41 47.45

PLFN10 3:09.48

Avery, Marc Sr Burke, Jack So

Davis, Liam Sr Dvorak, Alex Sr

22.07 46.32 48.3822.76

22.47 47.52 22.49 47.26

SCE-IL11 3:09.95

Windle, Calvin Jr Clarke, Braden Jr

Yetter, Sean Sr Mruk, Owen Sr

22.04 46.00 47.3322.23

23.24 48.91 22.55 47.71

MS12 3:10.37

Young, Daniel Sr Folan, Jack

Myer, Billy Forrest, Brendan Jr

21.92 46.42 49.2523.16

22.85 48.50 21.74 46.20

STEV13 3:11.20

Carollo, AJ Sr Farber, Jonny Fr

Zhang, Jack Sr Kim, Jake Sr

22.86 47.96 48.3922.47

22.44 46.83 21.93 48.02

NV14 3:11.30

Aliyev, Amir Jr Senese, Jimmy Jr

Boyle, Connor Jr Dunn, Alex

22.83 48.61 49.0723.04

20.21 43.45 23.67 50.17

BARR15 3:11.57

O'Leary, Griffin So Ujiiye, Shawn Sr

Langlois, Daniel Jr Hoppe, Jack Sr

22.57 46.94 48.0922.50

23.05 48.47 22.69 48.07

NCW16 3:12.31

Ahrens, Tyler Sr Pish, Kyle Jr

Rutledge, Ben Ahrens, Jackson Jr

23.07 48.20 48.2022.92

22.97 48.73 22.51 47.18

OSW-IL17 3:12.45

Millard, Austin Jr Ramsbottom, Dean Jr

McGraw, Beckett Skrocki, Nate

22.47 46.41 48.4822.85

22.83 48.49 23.38 49.07
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NW18 3:12.48

Simic, Luka Andra, Gabe Sr

Acosta, Adrian Tadic, Nikola Fr

23.22 48.32 47.6222.58

23.22 49.51 22.18 47.03

NC19 3:12.72

Wanzeller, Goncalo Jr Reher, Dylan

Noha, Stephen Sr Dai, Andrew Sr

23.48 48.64 49.1123.01

23.26 48.98 22.15 45.99

YRK-IL20 3:13.80

Groya, Connor So Dunlop, Jacob

Harrington, Ben Jensen, Jay Sr

23.00 48.88 50.5823.44

22.01 47.48 22.29 46.86

HP21 3:13.81

Obochi, Kevin Gordon, Alex Sr

Hopali, Bora Obochi, Tobe Sr

23.16 49.26 48.8723.29

23.28 49.65 21.63 46.03

ANDR22 3:14.07

Blaske, Christian So Wagonblott, Matthew Sr

Murphy, Ruari Russell, Austin Sr

24.41 49.76 48.7122.83

22.27 47.16 22.93 48.44

HER-IL23 3:14.25

Marunde, Ethan Jr Nikiforov, Misha

Burkhalter, Spencer Hill, Gavin Sr

23.15 48.24 50.2023.55

22.96 48.88 22.25 46.93

MUND24 3:14.94

Long, Jack Jr Anastos, Aaron So

Geary, Parker Sr Fathallah, Omar So

23.49 49.73 49.6423.63

22.49 48.42 22.25 47.15

STRL25 3:15.16

Wike, Jack Sr Austin, Reiley So

Garland, Michael Sandefer, Calvin Jr

22.83 48.44 48.1722.88

23.91 51.36 22.32 47.19

RM26 3:16.47

Keeley, Sam Jr Slifierz, Lukas

Molin, Vlad Hardt, Jacob

22.91 48.01 49.9523.57

23.02 49.36 23.26 49.15

GN27 3:16.73

Klein, Sebastian Sr Mrozowski, Tony Sr

German, Jacob Hyun, Josh

23.78 49.62 48.5123.02

23.23 49.11 23.22 49.49

CHGW28 3:16.81

Turk, Graham Flatt, Mason

Turk, Will Matos, Adam

23.22 48.69 50.3924.24

23.48 49.28 22.97 48.45

SAND29 3:18.41

Yassin, Ayoub Jenkot, Jimmy

Harlin, Sean Sr Howaniec, Eddie

24.44 51.34 49.0423.10

23.02 48.19 23.26 49.84

WY30 3:18.93

Affolter, Nate Fr Williams, Dan

Rockey, James Stevens, Tristan Sr

24.23 50.53 50.2723.08

23.59 50.71 22.27 47.42

CHC31 3:20.74

Johnson, Nik Wierschem, Ryan Sr

Miller, Nolan Fr Yoo, Davin

24.20 50.80 48.0022.81

23.96 50.10 24.47 51.84

LF--- DQ

Lanigan, Luke Sr Landis, Peter

Ojha, Sidd Kingsley, Colin Jr

23.40 48.56 48.3322.78

23.59 49.51 22.32 47.43

MOL--- DQ

Burgin, Derek Klumb, Steven

Neff, Henry Greko, Remington Sr

23.21 48.74 49.5623.52

23.11 49.27 22.18 47.41

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 12

1. St. Charles (North) 137

2. Wilmette (Loyola Academy) 135

3. Glenbrook South 128

4. Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 98

5. Aurora (Waubonsie Valley) 85

6. LaGrange (Lyons) 82

7. St Charles (East) 55

8. Hinsdale (Central) 54

9. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 46

10. Winnetka (New Trier) 39

11. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 34

12. Naperville (North) 33

13. Oak Park (Fenwick) 32

13. Plainfield (North) [coop] 32

15. Barrington 30

16. Chicago (Jones) [coop] 25

16. Metamora [coop] 25

18. Woodstock (North) [coop] 22

18. Aurora (Marmion Academy) 22

20. Park Ridge (Maine South) 21

21. Oswego [coop] 20

22. Chicago (Brother Rice) 18

22. West Chicago (H.S.) [coop] 18

24. Evanston (Twp.) 17

25. Flossmoor (Homewood-F.) 16

26. Roselle (Lake Park) 14

26. Highland Park 14

28. Riverside (R.-Brookfield) 13

29. Orland Park (Sandburg) 11

29. Deerfield (H.S.) 11

31. Bloomington (H.S.) 10

32. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8

33. Naperville (Central) 7

33. Normal (University) 7

33. Normal (Community) 7

33. Palos Hills (Stagg) 7

37. Mundelein (H.S.) 5

37. South Elgin 5

39. Elmhurst (York) 4

39. Aurora (Metea Valley) 4

39. Des Plaines (Maine West) 4

42. Cary (C.-Grove) [coop] 3

42. Chatham (Glenwood) 3

42. Sterling (H.S.) [coop] 3

45. Skokie (Niles North) 2

46. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 1

46. Lake Forest (H.S.) 1


